http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.macconnection.com&esheet=51330038&newsitemid=20160428006683&lan=en-US&anchor=www.macconnection.com&index=3&md5=5d88f7fa1e5be34fc2aa8ebe999956f1
http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.moredirect.com&esheet=51330038&newsitemid=20160428006683&lan=en-US&anchor=www.moredirect.com&index=4&md5=d6905c4fba6c0f68f4f2226146d19997
http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.govconnection.com&esheet=51330038&newsitemid=20160428006683&lan=en-US&anchor=www.govconnection.com&index=5&md5=cf86ed37180d33f4ad4c94d2c57babb7

Total Net Sales   100 %   100 %

Stock Performance Indicators:
Actual shares outstanding 26,501 26,351
Total book value per share $ 15.16 $ 13.77
Tangible book value per share $ 13.17 $ 11.76
Closing price $ 25.81 $ 26.09
Market capitalization $ 683,991 $ 687,498
Trailing price/earnings ratio 14.5 15.7

LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2) $ 89,769 $ 83,101

Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3) 6.6 7.3

(1) Based on last twelve months' net income.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation
and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation.
(3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash
balance.

REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION
For the Three Months Ended March 31,   2016   2015

Net Gross Net Gross
(amounts in thousands) Sales   Margin Sales   Margin

SMB $ 261,246 15.9 % $ 249,874 15.5 %
Large Account 200,109 13.1 209,459 12.0
Public Sector   111,039   12.8   121,926   11.2

Total $ 572,394   14.4 % $ 581,259   13.3 %

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended March 31,   2016   2015
(amounts in thousands, except per share data) Amount % of Net Sales Amount % of Net Sales

Net sales $ 572,394 100.0% $ 581,259 100.0 %
Cost of sales   490,201   85.6   503,646   86.7

Gross profit 82,193 14.4 77,613 13.3

Selling, general and administrative expenses, other   67,029   11.7   63,434   10.9
Income from operations 15,164 2.7 14,179 2.4

Interest/other expense, net (14 ) - 1 -
Income tax provision   (6,087 ) (1.1)   (5,596 )   (0.9 )

Net income $ 9,063   1.6% $ 8,584   1.5 %

Earnings per common share:

Basic $ 0.34   $ 0.33

Diluted $ 0.34   $ 0.32

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common
share:

Basic   26,499   26,346

Diluted   26,671   26,593

EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA

A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes,
depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are considered non-GAAP financial
measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure of a company's performance, financial position, or cash flows that either
includes or excludes amounts that are not normally included or excluded in the most directly comparable measure calculated and presented in